

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3673 OF 2005
(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in WTR No. 2/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

V.K.SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. WEALTH TAX, KANPUR, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

with SLP(C)No...../2005 (CC.2112 & 2350/2005)

(for permission to file SLP and bringing Lrs. on record and c/delay in filing
appln.for bringing Lrs on record and with prayer for interem relief and office
report) (TO BE LISTED BELOW ITEM NO.37 i.e. SLP.No.3673/05)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Tasneem Ahmadi,Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Anurag Pandey,Adv.

Mr.S.Devivedi,Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Rai,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

thin four

Issue notice on the special leave petition returnable within four weeks. No interim order.

ission to
and on

In SLP(C)Nos.....(CC.2112/2005 & CC.2350/2005) permission to file SLP granted. Issue notice on the special leave petitions and on the application for substitution returnable within four weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
COURT MASTER