

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3673/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2004 in WTR No.2/1986
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

V.K.SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. WEALTH TAX, KANPUR, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing proof of service, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.16633 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.16634 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.5135 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing proof of service, c/delay in
filing appln.(s) for L.Rs. on record, refund of tax already paid,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.5144 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing proof of service, c/delay in
filing substitution appln., substitution, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 08/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Fatima,Adv.

Ms. Deepati Nar,Adv.

Mr. Miihhir Kumar Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are adjourned.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar